
POWER REVENUE FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

POWER SYSTEM RELIABILITY PROGRAM 
PSRP - Distribution 
PSRP - Substation 
PSRP - Transmission 
Information Application System Capital - PSIAT 
PSRP- Generation 

Total 

INFRASTRUCTURE 
New Business - Revenue .... 
Inter-Agency and Customer Initiative ...................... . 
Castalc Power Plant Additions and Betterments ..... . 
Valley Generating Station Additions and Betterments ................. . 
AMR Automatic Meter Reading ......... . 
General Facility Improvements - PCM ..... . 
Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station ................. . 
Substation Reliability Improvement. ........ . 
Harbor Generating station Additions and Betterments .... 
Scattergood Generating Station Additions and Betterments .... 
Haynes Generating Station Additions and Betterments ... 
Generation Station and Power Plant Additions and Betterments ... 
Streetlight Systems .................................. . 
NERC CIP Cybersecurity Power (Capital) ... . 
Power System General (Capital) 
Generation Capital - Power & External Energy Resources ...... 
Smar!Grld, Infrastructure 
PCM General Business Equipment 
General Facility Improvement... ...................... . 
OVES Distribution Additions and Betterments ......... . 
Eastern Stations Additions and Betterments ......... . 
Sylmar Converter Station Additions and Betterments 
Generation Miscellaneous Improvements on Various DWP Facilities 
General Facility lmprovement-XMSN ........ . 
Power System Disaster Preparation Program - Capital 

Total.. 

RE POWERING 
Haynes Demo/Modernization. 
Castalc Modernization 

Total 

GAS DRILLING 
SCPPA Gas Reserves Project 

Total. ..... .. 

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO STANDARD 
Barren Ridge Renewable Transmission 
Long - Term Planning & Development... .............. . 
Transmission Lines ........ . 
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ ......... . 
Energy Imbalance Market Capital. ............. . 
Power System Incentive Program ...................... . 
OVES Generation and Facllllles Additions and Betterments .. . 
Small Hydro Plants Additions and Betterments ..................... . 
Generation Wind Power Plant Additions and Betterments ...... . 
Energy Storage 10YR/< ....................... . 
Utility Built Solar 

Total.. 

Projected 
Expenditures 

2021-22 

$ 337,745,000 
124,471,000 

62,003,000 
57,300,000 
23,106,000 

$ 604,625,000 

$ 259,016,000 
59,479,000 
56,361,000 
26,240,000 
20,441,000 
18,273,000 
11,981,000 
11,117,000 
10,423,000 
10,404,000 

9,528,000 
7,979,000 
6,584,000 
6,473,000 
3,689,000 
2,979,000 
1,872,000 
1,728,000 
1,160,000 

813,000 
765,000 
750,000 
559,000 
331,000 

18,000 
$ 528,963,000 

$ 8,896,000 
531,000 

$ 9,427,000 

$ 203,000 
$ 203,000 

$ 108,998,000 
100,841,000 

45,287,000 
21,124,000 
14,854,000 
13,670,000 

5,212,000 
4,992,000 
1,487,000 

617,000 
421,000 

$ 317,503,000 



POWER REVENUE FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (Continued) 

OPERATING SUPPORT 
Capital Allocation from Water ... 
GHG Funded Projects ....... 
ERP Program. Power Funded .. . 
CIS Replacement Project ........... . 
Cyber Security ................................ . 
Fiber Optic ENT· Capital. ............. . 
Distribution Processing System ..... . 
Communications Systems ......... . 
Customer Experience Analysis & Management.... 
Information Systems Project Funding, ... 
LADWP Security System Improvement. ....... . 
PC Equipment Power- Joint.. ........... . 
Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power 

Rate Technology ... 

CSD Systems and Infrastructure .... .. 
LCFS Funded Projects ............................. . 
Revenue and Credit Mgmt Additions and Betterments 
Budget and Financial Planning System .. 
Field Operations & Equipment... .................... . 
Corporate Software Licenses ........... .. 
Power- Ergonomics, Furniture, and Remodel ..... .. 
Cloud Infrastructure - Power Funded ... . 
Economic Development - Capital. ........... .. 
Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP .. 
CSD Customer Engagement Lab .. . 
LaKretz Hollywd Comm Center ...... . 
Corporate Program Mgmt... ............ . 
CSS Energy Load Monitoring ..... . 
Accounting Information System Development.. ..... 
General Facility Improvement - ITS 

Total.. 

ENERGY EFFICIENCY 

Energy Conservation - Power Funded 
Total 

Gross Capital 

Accounting Accruals and Adjustments 

Net Capital Improvement Program ...... . 

Projected 
Expenditures 

2021-22 

$ 56,376,000 
37,082,000 
36,566,000 
17,500,000 
15,050,000 
11,148,000 
10,903,000 
9,909,000 
9,493,000 
8,030,000 
7,666,000 
5,730,000 
5,601,000 
5,258,000 
3,628,000 
3,605,000 
2,966,000 
2,118,000 
2,077,000 
1,645,000 
1,249,000 
1,101,000 

806,000 
470,000 
313,000 
310,000 
203,000 
192,000 
118,000 

97,000 
$ 257,210,000 

$ 169,907,000 
$ 169,907,000 

$ 1,887,838,000 

(6,949,000) 

$ 1,880,889,000 


