## **POWER REVENUE FUND**

## CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

	Projected Expenditures 2021-22	
POWER SYSTEM RELIABILITY PROGRAM		
PSRP - Distribution	\$	337,745,000
PSRP - Substation	·	124,471,000
PSRP - Transmission		62,003,000
Information Application System Capital - PSIAT		57,300,000
PSRP - Generation		23,106,000
Total	\$	604,625,000
INFRASTRUCTURE		
New Business - Revenue	\$	259,016,000
Inter-Agency and Customer Initiative	Ψ	
Castaic Power Plant Additions and Betterments		59,479,000 56,361,000
Valley Generating Station Additions and Betterments		26,240,000
AMR Automatic Meter Reading		20,441,000
General Facility Improvements - PCM		18,273,000
Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station		11,981,000
Substation Reliability Improvement		11,117,000
Harbor Generating Station Additions and Betterments		10,423,000
Scattergood Generating Station Additions and Betterments		10,404,000
Haynes Generating Station Additions and Betterments		9,528,000
Generation Station and Power Plant Additions and Betterments		7,979,000
Streetlight Systems		6,584,000
NERC CIP Cybersecurity Power (Capital)		6,473,000
Power System General (Capital)		3,689,000
Generation Capital - Power & External Energy Resources		2,979,000
SmartGrid, Infrastructure		1,872,000
PCM General Business Equipment		1,728,000
General Facility Improvement		1,160,000
OVES Distribution Additions and Betterments		813,000
Eastern Stations Additions and Betterments		765,000
Sylmar Converter Station Additions and Betterments		750,000
Generation Miscellaneous improvements on Various DWP Facilities		559,000
General Facility Improvement -XMSN		331,000
Power System Disaster Preparation Program - Capital		18,000
Total	\$	528,963,000
REPOWERING		
Haynes Demo/Modernization	\$	8,896,000
Castaic Modernization	Ψ	531,000
Total	\$	9,427,000
		0,427,000
GAS DRILLING		
SCPPA Gas Reserves Project	\$	203,000
Total	_\$	203,000
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO STANDARD		
Barren Ridge Renewable Transmission	\$	108,998,000
Long - Term Planning & Development		100,841,000
Transmission Lines		45,287,000
		21,124,000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ		14 954 000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ Energy Imbalance Market Capital		14,854,000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ Energy Imbalance Market Capital Power System Incentive Program		13,670,000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ Energy Imbalance Market Capital Power System Incentive Program OVES Generation and Facilities Additions and Betterments		
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ		13,670,000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ		13,670,000 5,212,000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ		13,670,000 5,212,000 4,992,000
Resource Development - Renewable PRJ AQ		13,670,000 5,212,000 4,992,000 1,487,000

## POWER REVENUE FUND

## CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (Continued)

	1	Projected Expenditures 2021-22
OPERATING SUPPORT		
Capital Allocation from Water	\$	56,376,000
GHG Funded Projects		37,082,000
ERP Program - Power Funded		36,566,000
CIS Replacement Project		17,500,000
Cyber Security		15,050,000
Fiber Optic ENT - Capital		11,148,000
Distribution Processing System		10,903,000
Communications Systems		9,909,000
Customer Experience Analysis & Management		9,493,000
Information Systems Project Funding		8,030,000
LADWP Security System Improvement		7,666,000
PC Equipment Power - Joint		5,730,000
Joint Facilities (Non - JFB) Power		5,601,000
Rate Technology		5,258,000
CSD Systems and Infrastructure		3,628,000
LCFS Funded Projects		3,605,000
Revenue and Credit Mgmt Additions and Betterments.		2,966,000
Budget and Financial Planning System		2,118,000
Field Operations & Equipment.		2,077,000
Corporate Software Licenses		1,645,000
Power - Ergonomics, Furniture, and Remodel		1,249,000
Cloud Infrastructure - Power Funded		1,101,000
Economic Development - Capital.		806,000
Additions and Betterments - CAO DR RP		470,000
CSD Customer Engagement Lab.		313,000
LaKretz Hollywd Comm Center		310,000
Corporate Program Mgmt		203,000
CSS Energy Load Monitoring		192,000
Accounting Information System Development		118,000
General Facility Improvement - ITS.		
Total	-\$	97,000
	<u> </u>	257,210,000
ENERGY EFFICIENCY		
Energy Conservation - Power Funded	\$	169,907,000
Total	-\$	169,907,000
	<u></u>	100,007,000
Gross Capital	\$	1,887,838,000
Accounting Accruals and Adjustments		(6,949,000)
Net Capital Improvement Program	\$	1,880,889,000